concrete (AC) pavement over approved base, with AC dikes and class 2 base 
sidewalks (4' wide) on both sides with AC dikes at twelve feet (12’) transitioning 
to sixteen feet (16’) from centerline. The improvement and design standards of 
Section 3.1(C) of the County Standards for Private Roads for one hundred one 
(101) to seven hundred fifty (750) trips shall apply.  The additional eight foot (8’) 
is for one side on-street parking. All portions of the road less than thirty-two feet 
(32’) wide shall either be posted with “NO PARKING” signs or improved with red-
painted curbs marked “No Parking Fire Lane”.